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Home with "70s vibe features heated floors, 127 windows

BUYING, FROM G-4

energy-efficient house.

If you get a 1970s vibe from the
house, you are not wrong. Archi-
tect Aris Georges, who works in
the style of Frank Lloyd Wright, de-
signed the house.

“It does have a bit of that "70s
feel,” Cohen said. “It is that post
mid-century modern design.”

He noted that the house has 127
windows, including a the 22-foot
wall of windows.

“The great room, which in-
cludes the living room, dining
room and Kitchen with an 11-foot
quartz waterfall island, features
two stories of just pure glass at a 90
degree angle and you look at the
trees and foliage and the creek be-
hind,” he said. “There is just noth-
ingelselike it.

“I grew up in northern Wiscon-
sin and love all the elements of na-
ture,” said his wife. “So I wanted to
incorporate that into the design
from the exposed cedar beams to
the stone and the fire in the fire-
place.”

The radiant heated floors are
on concrete-like slabs imported
by Porcelanosa, a Spanish com-
pany. Radiant heat keeps the
home comfortable when tempera-
tures drop.

The family was looking forward
to cozy winters watching the snow
fall and the squirrels scamper.

The house is also wired with Fo-
cal speakers throughout so you can
set the soundtrack of your life ev-
ery day, enjoying music while ad-
miring the views and modern inte-
rior.

“The house comes alive with
sound,” he said.

“Being in that great room and
looking out and seeing the seasons

The front hall of 409 Fox Chapel
Road in Fox Chapel.
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The island in the kitchen has a higher dining area and a quartz countertop.

A set of shelves behind the stairs.

change was just an idealistic
dream we had,” mused Witt.
Another small feature she was
very pleased with was the second-
floor laundry room.
“I am big on function and having

that on the same floor as the bed-
rooms was critical for me,” she
said.

There is also a second laundry in
the mudroom off the garage.

The property is assessed at
$199,300. There is no building as-
sessment yet. Over the last four
years, three homes have sold in the
400 block of Fox Chapel Road for
prices ranging from $560,000 in

June 2022 to $799,000 in April 2019
(www2.alleghenycounty.us/
RealEstate/Generallnfo.aspx?).

The landscaping was also care-
fully thought out.

“We planted what will be a 10-
foot hedge-wall along Fox Chapel
Road and there will be total pri-
vacy,” he said. “Even now when
you are in the house you don’t hear
anything.”

They invested a lot in the land-
scaping to get the right mix of trees
to grow together to create the wall
of green. They were planted
planted 12 months ago.

For people who appreciate mod-
ern design, there really is nothing
elselike it nearby,” Cohen said.

Patricia Sheridan: psheri-
dan@post-gazette.com.
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AVALON 1/2BR, 3rd floor,
LR, DR, eq. Kitch.,, W & D
Hkup, off street parking,
$800+utils.,

412-537-9018
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Houses for Rent-South With e_ase
Elzabeth TwP by placing a
2BR+ Cottage Type Home Classified Ad
Park-like Setting. Newly in the

Remodeled. NO Pets
$1350/mo + Utilities
412-694-2905

GET RESULTS by placing your
ad in the Post-Gazette classi-
fied section and get the best
coverage for whatever you
have to sell. For more details
call 412-263-1201 today.
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ABSOLUTE LAND AUCTION
5.26+/- ACRE WOODED BUILDING SITE W/ELECTRIC
THURSDAY JULY 20TH at 6 PM
Located on Valley Rd., Hayfield Twp., Meadville, PA
Take S. Mosiertown Rd from Rt. 198 .3 miles to Valley
Rd., continue straight on Valley Rd. approx. 1.7 miles to
property. Only 2.6 miles from I-79. Watch for signs.
Selling a wooded 5.26 +/- acre lot with electric service,
partially completed driveway and a partially completed
cement block foundation/basement (new cement
blocks onsite for completion are included). This
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